

8-16-07 PATENT (

08-21-2007

"ION COVER SHEET

Attorney Docket No.: BOE01 001

To the Honorable Commis Mail Stop Assignment Re



103438158

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

NANOIDENT Technologies AG Untere Donaulaende 21-25 City: 4020 Linz
City: 4020 Linz
Country: <u>Austria</u>
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Yes No <u>X</u>
Merger Change of Name May 15, 2007)
tents involved: 1
606 ary 14, 2006
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to
nt charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1679. A duplicate of
n this sheet is enclosed.
Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00
X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0854 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

8-16-07

DM2\1231317.1

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to NANOIDENT Technologies AG, Untere Donaulaende 21-25, 4020 Linz, Austria and its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in United States Patent Application S.N. 09/806,785 (the "Patent") and the invention disclosed and/or claimed in the Patent, filed April 4, 2001, Robert Frischholz the named inventor(s), and titled METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR RECOGNIZING PEOPLE WITH MODEL-BASED FACE DETECTION.

The undersigned hereby grants to L. Lawton Rogers, III, Reg. No. 24,302; D. Joseph English, Reg. No. 42,514; Mark C. Comtois, Reg. No. 46,285; and Patrick D. McPherson, Reg. No. 46,255 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of HumanScan AG.

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0856

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated. HumanScan AG Name: Ho Chang

Title: CEO

Date: May 15, 2007 Witnessed By: Signature Signature Date 15.5.07 CHRISTOPH BRAZUDSTATTER N.S.C.S.
Signature

Nicole Schröter
Name

Date (5.7.02)

Copy

Attorney Docket No.: BOE01 001

PATENT CONVEYANCE RECORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): HumanScan AG NANOIDENT Technologies AG Untere Donaulaende 21-25 City: 4020 Linz Country: Austria Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes ___ No <u>X</u> Yes ____ No <u>X</u> Nature of conveyance: _____ Merger X Assignment _____ Security Agreement _____ Change of Name X Execution Date: (May 15, 2007) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6,999,606 Patent No. A. February 14, 2006 Date of Patent: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to Name and address of party to whom charge payment of any additional fees correspondence concerning document associated with this communication or should be mailed: credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1679. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed. Patrick D. McPherson Name: Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 DUANE MORRIS LLP Address: 1667 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 **Enclosed** \mathbf{X}_{-} Washington, D.C. 20006 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Signature	Date

DM2\1231317.1

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 08/16/2007